



May 01, 2024

**To,
BSE Limited
(BSE: 542726)**

**National Stock Exchange of India Limited
(NSE: INDIAMART)**

Subject: Intimation of Publication of Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith a copy of the advertisements published in the following newspapers on May 01, 2024 with respect to Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024:

- Mint (English Language National Daily Newspaper – All India); and
- Hindustan (Hindi Language Daily Newspaper – Delhi).

The copies of newspaper advertisements are also available on the Company's website at <https://investor.indiamart.com/CorporateAnnouncements.aspx>

Kindly take the same on your records.

Yours faithfully,
For IndiaMART InterMESH Limited

(Manoj Bhargava)
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
Membership No: F5164

Encl: As above

ChrysCapital continuation fund raises \$700 million

Priyamvada C.
priyamvada.c@livemint.com
BENGALURU

ChrysCapital has closed its largest ever continuation fund at \$700 million, anchored by investors including HarbourVest Partners, LGT Capital Partners and Pantheon Ventures, the private equity firm (PE) said on Tuesday.

The new fund, meant to take on the portfolio of the earlier fund, has acquired a stake in National Stock Exchange of India Ltd (NSE) that originally belonged to ChrysCapital's Fund VI, which had invested in NSE in 2016. The transaction has allowed investors in ChrysCapital's Fund VI to "monetize the performance on a highly successful investment," the PE firm said in a statement. The investors were provided with the option to roll their value into the continuation fund.

"The landmark transaction was well oversubscribed and is the largest of its kind in India and ranks among the largest across the Asia Pacific," ChrysCapital said. While HarbourVest Partners and LGT Capital Partners led the structuring of the continuation fund, UBS Private Funds Group was the exclusive financial adviser to ChrysCapital.

Founded in 1999, ChrysCapital has raised over \$5 billion across nine funds and backed marquee companies including Infosys, Hexaware Technologies, Bajaj Auto Finance, Mahindra Finance, Axis Bank, Shriram Finance, Torrent Pharma and GVK Bio.

Box office duds prompt some theatres to cut ticket prices

Owners of small theatres are taking initiatives to equip low-cost cinemas with basic amenities

Lata Jha
lata.j@htlive.com
NEW DELHI

After testing various promotional pricing strategies for small films over the past few months, theatre owners are now revisiting their ticket pricing plans, given the box-office failure of recent titles.

This is particularly relevant for those lower down the value chain, operating in smaller towns and who are striving to attract audiences to upcoming non-star films that have garnered limited attention.

For example, Mukta A2 Cinemas implemented a uniform ₹99 ticket price for all showings of the sports drama *Maidaan*, while many independent cinema owners are considering general price reductions to entice their target audience.

Initiatives are also in the works to make low-cost cinemas equipped with basic amenities. Some theatres plan to continue offering discounts on specific films in partnership with producers.

"Pricing is an issue for a majority of the audience. They are ready to go for movies at slightly lower tariffs and that is something we as exhibitors have to be mindful of," Rahul Puri, managing director of Mukta Arts, which operates Mukta A2 Cinemas, said.

While the company is not looking at reduction in prices across the board, it will look at pricing strategies continually on a film-by-film basis, Puri said. He noted that the positive response to *Maidaan* was driven by flat pricing, boosting attendance in the process.

Pricing is a double-edged sword across the industry at the moment. There is a section of high-end audiences



Pricing is a double-edged sword across the industry at the moment. REUTERS

that are ready to shell out even ₹800-1,000 in top metros, while there is also a need to drive mass volume in terms of viewers in smaller markets.

"These (flat pricing strategies) are calculated risks for us, but one will increasingly see more such experiments," Puri added.

However, multiplex operators like Sharma believe audiences consciously sign up for the experience in premium cinemas which cannot be replicated elsewhere.

Exorbitant ticket pricing by top multiplex chains in Tier-I markets cannot be

jection, sound and air-conditioning, but no premium luxury experiences or gourmet food. "Masses have no cinemas to go to anymore; theatres have been taken over by the rich," he said.

Mint had earlier reported that Common Service Centres—the physical facilities for delivering government e-services to rural and remote locations—has tied up with a firm called October Cinemas to meet the target of opening 10,000 movie screens over the next five years.

The latter will coordinate with village-level entrepreneurs to build movie theatres with a seating capacity of 75-150 in small towns and provide them with low-cost projectors besides acting as distributors of films.

These theatres, developed as community centres, for other occasions such as weddings and birthdays, will sell tickets starting at ₹50 and will serve as spaces for family entertainment.

To be sure, several film trade experts point out it is the unreasonable pricing keeping masses away from cinemas that has led to rampant piracy across the country.

"We will have to look at revision across the board. There are anyway no big Hindi films lined up for the next few months, and in case of those that have released recently, it isn't uncommon to see viewers walking out in the middle," said Pranav Garg, managing director at Maya Palace, a two-screen cinema in Muzaffarnagar.

Garg reduced prices for the two films released on Eid—*Maidaan* and *Bade Miyan Chote Miyan*—after seeing the lukewarm response to both and is contemplating lowering rates at least for the next few months.

FILM FARE

SOME theatres plan to continue offering discounts on specific films in partnership with producers

MANY independent cinema owners are considering general price reductions to draw target audience

MUKTA A2 Cinemas issued a uniform ₹99 ticket price for all showings of sports drama *Maidaan*

TRADE experts say unreasonable pricing keeps masses away from cinemas, leading to rampant piracy

Amit Sharma, managing director of multiplex operator Miraj Entertainment, agreed that low pricing or one-plus-one offers for specific films are planned in collaboration with producers to encourage price-sensitive crowds, especially on weekdays.

the template for the rest of the country, said Bihar-based exhibitor Vishek Chauhan, who believes ₹50-100 is the ideal price point to attract mass audiences. Chauhan is in conversation to acquire small cinemas across the state and adopt a standard model for them—good pro-

Kotak's joint MD Manian steps down

Shayan Ghosh &
Gopika Gopakumar

MUMBAI

Kotak Mahindra Bank on Tuesday said joint managing director K.V.S. Manian has stepped down to "pursue other opportunities in the financial services sector", barely a week after the Reserve Bank of India (RBI) put business restrictions on the private-sector lender.

A whole-time director, Manian was redesignated joint managing director effective 1 March. Manian, an alumnus of the Indian Institute of Technology (IIT), Varanasi, and the Jnanlal Bajaj Institute of Management Studies, Mumbai, had a nearly three-decade stint at Kotak.

It announced a new reporting structure as well. The wholesale, commercial and private bank businesses of the len-

der will now report directly to managing director and chief executive Ashok Vaswani. The asset reconstruction division will report to deputy managing director Shanti Ekambaram, who will also oversee the investment banking and institutional equities businesses.

Last year, Kotak Mahindra announced that former Barclays veteran Ashok Vaswani will be the new chief executive officer, taking over from founder and billionaire banker Uday Kotak. RBI approved a three-year term for Vaswani, who took over his new role on 1 January.

RBI recently barred Kotak Mahindra from onboarding new customers through its online portal and mobile app, and restricted it from issuing fresh credit cards, due to "serious deficiencies" in the bank's IT system.

shayan.g@livemint.com

Manian, who was redesignated joint managing director effective 1 March, spent nearly three decades at Kotak

MPMRCL
MADHYA PRADESH METRO RAIL CORPORATION LIMITED
(A Joint Venture of Govt. of India and Govt. of Madhya Pradesh)
2nd Floor, Smart City Development Corporation Office Building,
Kalibadi Road, BHEL, Sector-A, Barkedha, Bhopal-462022
CORRIGENDUM
(Advt. No. 2524/HRD/MPMRCL-050/2024, Dated 15.03.2024)

DIRECTOR (FINANCE)

The closing date of advertisement no. 2524/HRD/MPMRCL-050/2024, Dated 15.03.2024 has been extended from 30.04.2024 to 05:00 PM of 15.05.2024. For more details please visit Career sections of MPMRCL website www.mpmetrail.com for Corrigendum No. 2624/HRD/MPMRCL/2024, Dated 29.04.2024.
M.P.M./114578/2024 MANAGING DIRECTOR, MPMRCL

indiamart
IndiaMART InterMESH Limited
CIN: L74899DL1999PLC01534
Regd. office :- 1st Floor, 29-Daryaganj, Netaji Subhash Marg, Delhi-110002, India
Phone : (+91) (11) 3027 2100, E-mail : cs@indiamart.com, Website : www.indiamart.com

Extract of Statement of Audited Consolidated Financials Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 (INR Million except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended	
	March 31, 2024	December 31, 2023	March 31, 2023	March 31, 2024	March 31, 2023
	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1. Total Income	3,919	3,470	2,995	14,074	11,659
2. Income from operations	3,147	3,053	2,668	11,968	9,854
3. Net Profit for the period (before Tax, but after share of associate and exceptional item)	1,391	1,096	756	4,544	3,713
4. Net Profit for the period after tax	996	819	558	3,340	2,838
5. Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	994	806	550	3,333	2,883
6. Equity Share Capital	599	599	306	599	306
7. Other equity (excluding revaluation reserves, if any)	-	-	-	16,762	20,279
8. Basic and diluted earnings per share (Face Value of INR 10 each) (In INR.)					
Basic EPS	16.62 (Not annualised)	13.66 (Not annualised)	18.30 (Not annualised)	55.18	46.48
Diluted EPS	16.58 (Not annualised)	13.63 (Not annualised)	18.28 (Not annualised)	55.04	46.32

Notes

- The above consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (referred to as "Ind AS") as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended from time to time.
- The above information is an extract of the detailed format of audited consolidated financial results filed by the company with the stock exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the above financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and also on Company's website at www.indiamart.com
- Dividend declared by the Company is based on the profit available for distribution. On April 30, 2024, the Board of Directors of the Company have proposed a final dividend of INR 20/- per share in respect of the year ended March 31, 2024 subject to the approval of shareholders at the Annual General Meeting.
- The summary of the audited standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 is given below:-

Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended	
	March 31, 2024	December 31, 2023	March 31, 2023	March 31, 2024	March 31, 2023
	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Total Income	3,442	3,300	2,878	13,086	10,517
Income from operations	2,993	2,914	2,562	11,390	9,388
Net Profit before tax and exceptional item	1,246	1,192	865	4,746	3,453
Net Profit after tax	923	916	675	3,621	2,722

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
IndiaMART InterMESH Limited
Sd/-
Dinesh Chandra Agarwal
(Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer)

Place : Noida
Date : April 30, 2024

INDUS TOWERS LIMITED
(CIN: L64201HR2006PLC073821)
Regd. Office: Building No. 10, Tower A, 4th Floor, DLF Cyber City, Gurugram-122002, Haryana
Telephone no.: +91 124 4296766, Fax no.: + 91 124 4289333, Email id: compliance.officer@industowers.com

Extract of Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 prepared in accordance with the Ind AS

(In Rs. Million except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended
	March 31, 2024	March 31, 2024	March 31, 2023
	Audited	Audited	Audited
Total income from operations	71,932	286,006	67,529
Net Profit/ (loss) for the year before tax	24,889	81,224	18,933
Net Profit/ (loss) for the year before tax (after exceptional item)	24,889	81,224	18,933
Net Profit/ (loss) for the year after tax	18,531	60,362	13,991
Total Comprehensive Income/(loss) for the year	18,538	60,330	13,988
Paid-up equity share capital (Face value Rs. 10 each)	26,949	26,949	26,949
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	243,439	243,439	184,146
Securities Premium Account	48,830	48,830	48,830
Net worth	246,246	246,246	185,853
Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	43,118	43,118	47,126
Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
Debt Equity Ratio	0.16	0.16	0.22
Earnings per share (Face value Rs. 10 each) (In Rs.)			
Basic and diluted EPS [^]			
i) Basic	6.88	22.40	5.19
ii) Diluted	6.88	22.40	5.19
Capital Redemption Reserve	471	471	471
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	3.14	2.77	2.50
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	9.72	8.97	9.09

[^] EPS is not annualised for the quarters ended March 31, 2024 and March 31, 2023.

Notes to financial results

- The above financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit & Risk Management Committee at its meeting held on April 30, 2024 and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on April 30, 2024. The statutory auditors have expressed an unmodified audit opinion on these financial results.
- Key Numbers of Standalone Financial Statement as per Ind AS: (In Rs. Million)

S.No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended
		March 31, 2024	March 31, 2024	March 31, 2023
		Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Revenue from operations	71,932	286,006	67,529
2	Profit/(loss) before tax	24,892	81,272	18,932
3	Profit/(loss) after tax	18,534	60,410	13,990

- The disclosure required as per the provisions of Regulation 52(B) read with Regulation 52(4) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and as amended is given below:

S.No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended
		March 31, 2024	March 31, 2024	March 31, 2023
		Audited	Audited	Audited
(i)	Current ratio (no. of times)	1.03	1.03	1.07
(ii)	Long term debt to working capital (no. of times)	4.51	4.51	4.47
(iii)	Bad debts to account receivable ratio (%)	-	-	-
(iv)	Current liability ratio (no. of times)	0.35	0.35	0.32
(v)	Total debts to total assets (no. of times)	0.08	0.08	0.10
(vi)	Debtor turnover (annualised) (no. of times)	4.62	5.05	5.44
(vii)	Operating profit margin (%)	35.28%	30.19%	31.49%
(viii)	Net profit margin (%)	25.76%	21.11%	20.72%
(ix)	Net profit after tax (Rs. Mn)	18,531	60,362	13,991
(x)	Basic earnings per share (Rs. per share) (not annualised for the quarters ended)	6.88	22.40	5.19
(xi)	Diluted earnings per share (Rs. per share) (not annualised for the quarters ended)	6.88	22.40	5.19

Note:

- The basis of computation of above parameters is explained in the Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges.
- The ratios which have already disclosed above in first table or which are not applicable, have not been disclosed in Note no 3.

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of the Quarterly/Annual Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.industowers.com.

For Indus Towers Limited
Sd/-
Prachur Sah
Managing Director & CEO
DIN: 07871676

Place: Gurugram
Date: April 30, 2024

[^]The Company", wherever stated stands for Indus Towers Limited. For more details on the financial results, please visit our website www.industowers.com

HAVE FUN
WITH FACTS ON SUNDAYS

Catch the latest column of **HT TWTW** A quiz on the week's development.
THE WEEK THAT WAS

FIRST VOICE. LAST WORD.

www.industartimes.com
[htweets](https://www.instagram.com/htweets)
www.industartimes.com

भारत की स्वर्ण धातु की मांग सालाना आधार पर आठ प्रतिशत बढ़कर 136.6 टन हुई ऐतिहासिक ऊंचाई पर पहुंचने के बाद भी जमकर खरीदा सोना

रिकॉर्ड

नई दिल्ली, एजेंसी। सोने की कीमतें ऐतिहासिक ऊंचाई पर पहुंचने के बावजूद इसकी मांग लगातार बढ़ती जा रही है। विश्व स्वर्ण परिषद के अनुसार जनवरी-मार्च तिमाही के दौरान भारत में सोने की मांग सालाना आधार पर आठ प्रतिशत बढ़कर 136.6 टन हो गई। एक साल पहले की समान अवधि में यह आंकड़ा 126.3 टन था।

भाव 80 हजार तक पहुंचने की उम्मीद



मौजूदा समय में सोना 74000 रुपये प्रति 10 ग्राम के स्तर को छू चुका है। एचडीएफसी सिक्कोरिटीज के कमांडिटी और करंसी प्रमुख अनुज गुप्ता का कहना है कि बाकी एसेट क्लास के मुकाबले सुरक्षित माना जाने वाला सोना भारतीयों को पसंद बना हुआ है। उनका अनुमान है कि यदि और तेजी आती है तो चरम बाजार में अगले दो साल में सोना 80 हजार रुपये के स्तर को छू सकता है।

आरबीआई ने भी सोने की खरीद बढ़ाई

आरबीआई द्वारा सोने की खरीद से भी मांग में वृद्धि हुई। वर्ष 2024 के पहले तीन महीनों में आरबीआई द्वारा कुल 19 टन सोना खरीदा गया है। वर्ष 2023 में पूरे साल आरबीआई ने सिर्फ 16 टन सोने की खरीद की थी।

दुनियाभर में भी खरीदारी

जनवरी-मार्च में वैश्विक सोने की मांग तीन प्रतिशत बढ़कर 1,238 टन हो गई। यह 2016 के बाद से सबसे मजबूत तिमाही रही। वैश्विक बैंकों की ओर से खरीद बढ़ाए जाने से भी कीमतों में उछाल आया है।

अक्षय तृतीया पर सुस्ती

बाजार विशेषज्ञों का कहना है कि इस साल अक्षय तृतीया के मौके पर सोने की खरीदारी फीकी रह सकती है। इसका कारण सोने की कीमतों का रिकॉर्ड स्तर पर पहुंचना है। इसके चलते उपभोक्ता मांग पर असर देखने को मिल सकता है।

भारत और चीन सहित दुनिया के पूर्वी बाजार में तब्दीली तब आती है जब कीमतें नीचे जा रही होती हैं और उतार-चढ़ाव होता है, जबकि पश्चिमी बाजार में तब्दीली तब आती है जब कीमतें ऊपर जा रही होती हैं। पहली बार पूर्ण उलटफेर देखा जा रहा है, जहां भारतीय और चीनी बाजारों में सोने की कीमतों में वृद्धि पर तब्दीली आई है।

इसलिए बढ़ रही मांग

- कई देश अर्थव्यवस्था को मजबूत करने में लगे
- इनमें भारत और चीन के केंद्रीय बैंकों ने सोने की खरीदारी बढ़ाई
- सुरक्षित विकल्प के तौर पर बढ़े फंड हाउस ने भी निवेश बढ़ाया
- दुनियाभर में बढ़ते भू-राजनीतिक संकट का भी असर

दाम पर ऐसे असर

- सुरक्षित निवेश के लिए निवेशक सोने खरीदना जारी रख सकते हैं
- कीमतें स्थिर होती हैं तो खरीदार बाजार में फिर आ सकते हैं
- भू-राजनीतिक तनाव बढ़ता है तो कीमतों में उछाल आ सकता है
- अमेरिका में ब्याज दरों में कटौती होने से निवेश बढ़ेगा

एशियाई बाजारों में बढ़ा उलटफेर

निफ्टी रिकॉर्ड

स्तर बनाकर नीचे उतरा

मुंबई, एजेंसी। वैश्विक बाजारों में मिले-जुले रुख के बीच मंगलवार को आईटी और बिजली क्षेत्र के शेयरों में अंतिम दौर की बिकवाली होने से बाजार ने अपनी शुरुआती बढ़त गंववा दी और दोनों मानक सूचकांक गिरावट के साथ बंद हुए।

इंडियन ऑयल का शुद्ध लाभ आधा हुआ

नई दिल्ली, एजेंसी। सार्वजनिक क्षेत्र की तेल विपणन कंपनी इंडियन ऑयल कार्पोरेशन का जनवरी-मार्च तिमाही में शुद्ध लाभ आधे से भी कम होकर 4,837.69 करोड़ रुपये रह गया।

बॉन्ड का मूल्य घटाकर 10 हजार किया

मुंबई, एजेंसी। सेबी ने कार्पोरेट बॉन्ड बाजार में खुदरा निवेशकों को भागीदारी बढ़ाने के लिए ऐसी प्रतिभूतियों के अंकित मूल्य में बढ़ी कटौती करने का मंगलवार को फैसला किया।

वृद्धि दर सात फीसदी से ज्यादा रहेगी

नई दिल्ली, एजेंसी। शोध संस्थान एनसीआई आर ने कहा है कि सामान्य से अच्छे मानसून की संभावना के चलते चालू वित्त वर्ष के दौरान भारतीय अर्थव्यवस्था सात प्रतिशत से अधिक बढ़ सकती है।

पश्चिम मध्य रेल

खुली निविदा गति शक्ति यूनित

निम्नलिखित कार्य के लिए ई निविदाएं भारत संघ के राष्ट्रपति के पक्ष में मुख्य परियोजना प्रबंधक/गति शक्ति यूनित जबलपुर के द्वारा आमंत्रित की जाती है।

निविदा सूचना क्रमांक एवं दिनांक: सीपीएम-जीएसयू-जबल-16-R- 2024 दिनांक 24.04.2024, कार्य का नाम **लोकेशन सहित** - पश्चिम मध्य रेल जबलपुर मंडल के बीना कटनी खंड के समपार संख्या 8, रेलवे कि.मी. 998/0-2 पर उपरिगामी सेतु का निर्माण। कार्य का अनुमानित मूल्य रुपये - ₹.10,69,15,331.98/-, बयाना राशि रुपये- ₹.6,84,600/-, समापन अवधि - 24 माह, निविदा बंद होने की अंतिम तिथि एवं समय (15:00 बजे) - 17.05.2024, उपरोक्त ई-निविदाओं की संपूर्ण जानकारी वेबसाइट <https://www.ireps.gov.in> पर उपलब्ध है। इसकी पूरी जानकारी मुख्य परियोजना प्रबंधक/गति शक्ति यूनित जबलपुर के नोटिस बोर्ड पर उपलब्ध है। ई-निविदा के अलावा उपरोक्त कार्य के लिए कोई भी निविदा स्वीकार नहीं की जायेगी।

उप मुख्य इंजीनियर (गति शक्ति यूनित) पश्चिम मध्य रेल, जबलपुर

सब्सक्राइब करें
एक कदम स्वच्छता की ओर

IT DEVELOPMENT AGENCY (ITDA)

(Department of Information Technology, Good governance and Science Technology, Government of Uttarakhand) IT Bhawan, Plot No. IT-07, IT Park, Sahashradhara Road, Dehradun
Telefax: 0135-2608330, Email: diritda-uk@nic.in

Ref no.: 08/ ITDA/efile-10157/2023-2024 Dated 02-09-2023

Notice of Cancellation for the Tender

This is to inform you that Tender Notice No. 08/ ITDA/efile- 10157/ 2023-2024 dated 02-09.2023 regarding RFP (Request for Proposal) for Facility Management Service (FMS) of UKSWAN for Uttarakhand State, stands cancelled due to administrative reasons. For further inquiries or information regarding this cancellation, please contact us at our official email id- diritda-uk@nic.in. DIRECTOR

उत्तर रेलवे

निविदा आमंत्रण सूचना

कार्य का नाम और इसकी स्थिति: 30-ELECT-17-T-2024-25-E3 सी एंड डब्ल्यू एनईएलएस, एचएनजेडएम और एसएसवी डिपो में बिजली आपूर्ति के प्राक्धान, सामान्य प्रकाश व्यवस्था में सुचारु के साथ अन्य संबंधित कार्यों के संबंध में विद्युत कार्य।

निविदा की अनुमानित लागत: ₹. 181.80 लाख

कार्यालय का पता: वरिष्ठ मंडल विद्युत अभियंता / जी, स्टेट एंटी रोड, नई दिल्ली

बयाना राशि: ₹. 2,40,900.00

निविदा निवेदन की दिनांक व समय: 27.05.2024, 12.00 बजे

निविदा खोलने की दिनांक व समय: 27.05.2024, 12.00 बजे

वेबसाइट व नोटिस बोर्ड: www.ireps.gov.in / वरिष्ठ मंडल विद्युत अभियंता/जी, नई दिल्ली 1299/2024

ग्राहकों की सेवा में मुस्कान के साथ

indiamart

IndiaMART InterMESH Limited

CIN: L74899DL1999PLC101534
Regd. office :- 1st Floor, 29-Daryaganj, Netaji Subhash Marg, Delhi-110002, India
Phone : (+91) (11) 3027 2100, E-mail : cs@indiamart.com, Website : www.indiamart.com

Extract of Statement of Audited Consolidated Financials Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024

(INR Million except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended		
	March 31, 2024	December 31, 2023	March 31, 2023	March 31, 2024	March 31, 2023	March 31, 2023
	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1. Total Income	3,919	3,470	2,995	14,074	11,659	
2. Income from operations	3,147	3,053	2,668	11,968	9,854	
3. Net Profit for the period (before Tax, but after share of associate and exceptional item)	1,391	1,096	756	4,544	3,713	
4. Net Profit for the period after tax	996	819	558	3,340	2,838	
5. Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	994	806	550	3,333	2,883	
6. Equity Share Capital	599	599	306	599	306	
7. Other equity (excluding revaluation reserves, if any)	-	-	-	16,762	20,279	
8. Basic and diluted earnings per share (Face Value of INR 10 each) (In INR.)						
Basic EPS	16.62	13.66	18.30	55.18	46.48	
	(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)			
Diluted EPS	16.58	13.63	18.28	55.04	46.32	
	(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)			

Notes

- The above consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (referred to as "Ind AS") as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended from time to time.
- The above information is an extract of the detailed format of audited consolidated financial results filed by the company with the stock exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the above financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and also on Company's website at www.indiamart.com
- Dividend declared by the Company is based on the profit available for distribution. On April 30, 2024, the Board of Directors of the Company have proposed a final dividend of INR 20/- per share in respect of the year ended March 31, 2024 subject to the approval of shareholders at the Annual General Meeting.
- The summary of the audited standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 is given below:-

Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended		
	March 31, 2024	December 31, 2023	March 31, 2023	March 31, 2024	March 31, 2023	March 31, 2023
	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Total Income	3,442	3,300	2,878	13,086	10,517	
Income from operations	2,993	2,914	2,562	11,390	9,388	
Net Profit before tax and exceptional item	1,246	1,192	865	4,746	3,453	
Net Profit after tax	923	916	675	3,621	2,722	

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
IndiaMART InterMESH Limited
Sd/-
Dinesh Chandra Agarwal
(Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer)

Place : Noida
Date : April 30, 2024

प्रमुख उद्योगों की उत्पादन वृद्धि मार्च में 5.2% रही

नई दिल्ली, एजेंसी। इस वर्ष मार्च माह में मुख्य रूप से सीमेंट, कोयला, बिजली और इस्पात उद्योग के अच्छे प्रदर्शन के साथ देश के बुनियादी क्षेत्र के आठ प्रमुख उद्योगों की उत्पादन वृद्धि आलोच्य माह में एक साल पहले की तुलना में 5.2 प्रतिशत उंची रही। इसके बावजूद यह वृद्धि दर पिछले माह की तुलना में कम रही। फरवरी में बुनियादी उद्योगों की उत्पादन वृद्धि दर सालाना आधार पर 6.7 प्रतिशत थी। वर्ष 2023-24 में बुनियादी उद्योगों की संवर्धनी उत्पादन वृद्धि वार्षिक आधार पर 7.5 प्रतिशत रही। वाणिज्य एवं उद्योग मंत्रालय द्वारा मंगलवार को जारी

- सीमेंट, कोयला, बिजली उद्योग का अच्छा प्रदर्शन
- यह वृद्धि दर पिछले माह की तुलना में कम रही

प्रारंभिक आंकड़ों के अनुसार मार्च 2024 में सीमेंट, कोयला, बिजली, प्राकृतिक गैस, इस्पात और कच्चे तेल का उत्पादन एक वर्ष पहले इसी माह की तुलना में ऊंचा रहा। इन आठ प्रमुख उद्योगों का देश के कुल औद्योगिक उत्पादन सूचकांक में 40.27 प्रतिशत योगदान है। मार्च, 2024 में सीमेंट उत्पादन मार्च, 2023 की तुलना में 10.6 प्रतिशत ऊंचा रहा।

‘भेदिया कारोबार रोकने को म्यूचुअल फंड कदम उठाएं’

नई दिल्ली, एजेंसी। सेबी ने म्यूचुअल फंड में भेदिया कारोबार पर लगाम लगाने के लिए मंगलवार को कदम उठाया। इसके तहत सेबी निदेशक मंडल ने फैसला किया कि परिसंपत्ति प्रबंधन कंपनियों को संभावित बाजार दुरुपयोग की पहचान और निवारण के लिए एक संस्थागत तंत्र स्थापित करना होगा। इसके साथ ही निदेशक मंडल ने ऐसे संस्थागत तंत्र के लिए म्यूचुअल

फंड का संचालन करने वाली एमसी के प्रबंधन को जिम्मेदारी और जवाबदेही बढ़ाने का निर्णय लिया। इस तंत्र से एमसी के कर्मचारियों, डीलरों, स्टॉक ब्रोकरों द्वारा संभावित गड़बड़ी का पता लगाने और सूचना देने की उम्मीद की जाती है। गड़बड़ी की पहचान, निगरानी और पता लगाने के लिए उन्नत निगरानी प्रणाली, आंतरिक नियंत्रण प्रक्रियाएं और वृद्धि प्रक्रियाएं शामिल होनी चाहिए।

उत्तर रेलवे

निविदा आमंत्रण सूचना

कार्य का नाम और इसकी स्थिति: 30-ELECT-15-T-2024-25-E3 i) एडीईएन/डीएलआई के तहत एसएसई/डब्ल्यू/डीएलआई/लाइन के अनुभाग में पीटीएनआर स्टेशन पर गुड्स शोड के विकास के संबंध में विद्युत कार्य। ii) एडीईएन/डीएलआई के तहत एसएसई/डब्ल्यू/डीएलआई/लाइन के अनुभाग में डीकेजेड में गुड्स शोड का विकास।

निविदा की अनुमानित लागत: ₹. 187.03 लाख

कार्यालय का पता: वरिष्ठ मंडल विद्युत अभियंता/जी, स्टेट एंटी रोड, नई दिल्ली

बयाना राशि: ₹. 243500.00

निविदा निवेदन की दिनांक व समय: 24.05.2024, 12.00 Hrs.

निविदा खोलने की दिनांक व समय: 24.05.2024, 12.00 Hrs.

वेबसाइट व नोटिस बोर्ड: www.ireps.gov.in / वरिष्ठ मंडल विद्युत अभियंता/जी, नई दिल्ली 1285/2024

ग्राहकों की सेवा में मुस्कान के साथ

INDUS TOWERS LIMITED

(CIN: L64201HR2006PLC073821)
Regd. Office: Building No. 10, Tower A, 4th Floor, DLF Cyber City, Gurugram-122002, Haryana
Telephone no.: +91 124 4296766, Fax no.: +91 124 4289333, Email id: compliance.officer@industowers.com

Extract of Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 prepared in accordance with the Ind AS

(In Rs. Million except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended
	March 31, 2024	March 31, 2024	March 31, 2023
	Audited	Audited	Audited
Total income from operations	71,932	286,006	67,529
Net Profit/ (loss) for the year before tax	24,889	81,224	18,933
Net Profit/ (loss) for the year before tax (after exceptional item)	24,889	81,224	18,933
Net Profit/ (loss) for the year after tax	18,531	60,362	13,991
Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the year	18,531	60,330	13,988
Paid-up equity share capital (Face value Rs. 10 each)	26,949	26,949	26,949
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	243,439	243,439	184,146
Securities Premium Account	48,830	48,830	48,830
Net worth	246,246	246,246	185,853
Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	43,118	43,118	47,126
Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
Debt Equity Ratio	0.16	0.16	0.22
Earnings per share (Face value Rs. 10 each) (In Rs.)			
Basic and diluted EPS ^			
i) Basic	6.88	22.40	5.19
ii) Diluted	6.88	22.40	5.19
Capital Redemption Reserve	471	471	471
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	3.14	2.77	2.50
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	9.72	8.97	9.09

^ EPS is not annualised for the quarters ended March 31, 2024 and March 31, 2023.

Notes to financial results

- The above financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit & Risk Management Committee at its meeting held on April 30, 2024 and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on April 30, 2024. The statutory auditors have expressed an unmodified audit opinion on these financial results.
- Key Numbers of Standalone Financial Statement as per Ind AS:

(In Rs. Million)

S.No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		
		March 31, 2024	March 31, 2024	March 31, 2023
		Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Revenue from operations	71,932	286,006	67,529
2	Profit/ (loss) before tax	24,892	81,272	18,932
3	Profit/ (loss) after tax	18,534	60,410	13,990

3. The disclosure required as per the provisions of Regulation 52(8) read with Regulation 52(4) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and as amended is given below:

S.No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended
		March 31, 2024	March 31, 2024	March 31, 2023
		Audited	Audited	Audited
(i)	Current ratio (no. of times)	1.03	1.03	1.07
(ii)	Long term debt to working capital (no. of times)	4.51	4.51	4.47
(iii)	Bad debts to account receivable ratio (%)	-	-	-
(iv)	Current liability ratio (no. of times)	0.35	0.35	0.32
(v)	Total debts to total assets (no. of times)	0.08	0.08	0.10
(vi)	Debtor turnover (annualised) (no. of times)	4.62	5.05	5.44
(vii)	Operating profit margin (%)	35.28%	30.19%	31.49%
(viii)	Net profit margin (%)	25.76%	21.11%	20.72%
(ix)	Net profit after tax (Rs. Mn)	18,531	60,362	13,991
(x)	Basic earnings per share (Rs. per share) (not annualised for the quarters ended)	6.88	22.40	5.19
(xi)	Diluted earnings per share (Rs. per share) (not annualised for the quarters ended)	6.88	22.40	5.19

Note:

- The basis of computation of above parameters is explained in the Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges.
- The ratios which have already disclosed above in first table or which are not applicable, have not been disclosed in Note no 3.

4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of the Quarterly/Annual Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.industowers.com.

For Indus Towers Limited
Sd/-
Prachur Sah
Managing Director & CEO
DIN: 07871676

Place: Gurugram
Date: April 30, 2024

"The Company", wherever stated stands for Indus Towers Limited. For more details on the financial results, please visit our website www.industowers.com